

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7465 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7503 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2000

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2025.10.10
19:34:29
+0700

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Thane ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd. ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Mandar Limaye, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Samkit Shah a/w. Mr. Farhad Vakil i/b. Mulla & Mulla and Craigie
Blunt & Caroe, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATED : 10 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Limaye, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and seeks
some time to take instructions in the matter.

2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent and submits that there is one more connected Writ Petition which may also be listed on the next date.
3. List on **21st November, 2025** along with Writ Petition No. 7505 of 2000.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)