

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2000**

The Municipal Corporation of Thane ... Petitioner

Versus

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7465 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7503 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2000**

.....

Mr. Vedant Bende instructed by Mr. Mandar Limaye, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Samkit Shah alongwith Mr. Farhad Vakil instructed by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe, Advocate for the Respondent.

Digitally  
signed by  
KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2026.04.10  
20:55:45  
+0530

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 10 APRIL 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on 7<sup>th</sup> May 2026 as part-heard.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**